Randal H. Ward, CAE, President 11245 Chantilly Parkway Court Montgomery, AL 36117-7585



aaas.us 334.834.1848 800.239.7779 f 334.834.1818

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: May 16, 2016

Contact:
Denise Webb
Membership Services Director
Automotive Aftermarket Association Southeast, Inc.
denise@aaas.us

AAAS Announces Scholarship Recipients

MONTGOMERY, AL – Automotive Aftermarket Association Southeast Educational Foundation (AAASEF) Chairman Clyde Darville of 3-D Service, Inc. in Tampa, FL is pleased to announce the winners of the 2016 AAASEF scholarships for the 2016- 2017 academic year.

Students sponsored by Automotive Aftermarket Association Southeast (AAAS) members selected to receive the scholarships are:

- Jordan Battee Clayton, DE AAAS EF Scholarship
- Kyle Beasley Honoraville, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Stephanie Burgett Pinson, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Adrian Day Montgomery, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Andrew Golfos Daphne, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Taylor Griffin Andalusia, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Cambria Matthews Pinson, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Frances Reilly Brandon, MS AAAS EF Scholarship
- Emmalee Richards Lake Whales, FL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Taylor Swindle Warrior, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Kirsten Terhofter Tallahassee, FL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Cole Turner Wetumpka, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Haley Turner Wetumpka, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Steven Trunec Hoover, AL AAAS EF Scholarship
- Emily Quattlebaum Midland City, AL AAAS EF Scholarship

The following scholarship recipients were awarded memorial scholarships that are endowed by AAAS members, family and friends. The memorial scholarship honorees are as follows:

- Rachel Berbert Marianna, FL Dick Bell Memorial Scholarship
- Olivia Kampwerth Birmingham, AL Gertrude Ellis Memorial Scholarship
- Justin Lee Union Grove, AL Stan Waits Memorial Scholarship
- Luke Liles Tallahassee, FL Al Hines Memorial Scholarship
- Alex Ward Bainbridge, GA Mike Morgan Memorial Scholarship

Additionally, AAASEF has reserved scholarship funds for association members and employees wishing to further their education or enhance their skills at trade schools, junior colleges, manufacturer sponsored clinics, etc. This effort is aimed at enhancing and expanding the capabilities of AAAS members and employees. Chairman Darville thanks all of the association members and industry contributors for their efforts in making this valuable program possible.

AAAS, along with several other state and national associations, collaborates with the Global Automotive Aftermarket Symposium (GAAS) Scholarship Committee. Through this cooperative effort, students are able to complete one online application at automotivescholarships.com/AAAS and receive consideration for the AAASEF and the GAAS scholarships plus other industry awards.

About AAASEF

Established in 2005, Automotive Aftermarket Association Southeast Educational Foundation (AAASEF) is a scholarship program sponsored by Automotive Aftermarket Association Southeast, Inc. (AAAS). AAAS, established in 1938, is a four-state nonprofit trade association serving the automotive parts manufacture, distribution, service and repair industry in Alabama, Florida, Georgia and Mississippi. More information is available at aaas.us.

###